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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 3

Family Physician
0 %

Specialist Physician
33 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 3

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
67 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 3

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 3

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 3

0 to 5 years
33 %

6 - 10 years
67 %

11 - 20 years
0 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 3

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 3

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 3

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
67 %

41-50 years
33 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 3

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 9

Strongly Agree
78 %

Agree
22 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 9

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 9

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Open text poll

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (4/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 1

Few cases and more interactive

session is better



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 9

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
22 %

Disagree
11 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 9

Explained content well
67 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
44 %

Incorporated interactivity
22 %

Engaging style of presentation
22 %

Highlighted key points
22 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 9

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 7

Slow down
43 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
14 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 7

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
57 %

Other
14 %



Open text poll

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (9/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 2

As above

Needs more time as the

presentation was great, but I would

like more 🙂.



Open text poll

Dr. Lily Lim - Unusual skin findings in rheumatology (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 3

Nice presentation- lots of rare

diseases reviewed- sometimes I

think that one might lose track of

key points because of all the

minutiae

excellent presentation

Can slides from presentations be

shared with those who attended

after the fact



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

September 15, 2022 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 4

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

September 15, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
67 %

Scholar
67 %

Collaborator
0 %

Communicator
33 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

September 15, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Health advocate
33 %

Leader
0 %

Professional
67 %



Open text poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 2

might in select cases order blood

work

Greater understanding of the

differentials to watch out for and

their differences



Open text poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 2

none

Presentation was too quick so hard

to grasp all the knowledge



Open text poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 2

I think they will improve patient

outcome

I hope so



Open text poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 3

not sure

She did very well with the time she

had Sometimes slides were skipped

over too quick though, and not able

to soak in all the info or write down /

take photos fast enough

1.5 hours per presentation.



Open text poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

Peds cardiac



Multiple-choice poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 4

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 15, 2022 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 4

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Pediatric Biweekly Program
29 Sep -
02 Oct 2022

Poll results
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Session Presentation
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 6

Family Physician
17 %

Specialist Physician
33 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 6

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
50 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 6

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 6

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 6

0 to 5 years
17 %

6 - 10 years
67 %

11 - 20 years
17 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 6

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 6

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 6

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
50 %

41-50 years
17 %

51-60 years
17 %

61-70 years
17 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 6

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

September 29, 2022 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 7

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 7

Strongly Agree
86 %

Agree
14 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
71 %

Agree
29 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
86 %

Agree
14 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 7

Strongly Agree
86 %

Agree
14 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
86 %

Agree
14 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

September 29, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 7

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
100 %

Scholar
43 %

Collaborator
57 %

Communicator
29 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

September 29, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 7

Health advocate
29 %

Leader
29 %

Professional
57 %



Open text poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 4

I WILL EVALUATE MY FEVER IN

CHILDREN USING THE GUIDELINES

Differentiating between 21 and 28

day infants. Different test available

Better recognition of Kawasaki's

and more differentials for different

age groups in peds

22-30 day old management



Open text poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 4

none

TIME

Practicing rural locations,

infrequency of doing things like lps

the last few slides were very fast so

hard to get all that info



Open text poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 4

better patient outcome and

communication

YES,GOOD OUTCOME

Hopefully decrease transfer testing

I hope so



Open text poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 3

no suggestions

KEEP IT UP , IT IS GOOD PROGRAME

Recognition/guidance for rural

providers



Open text poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

HEDACHE IN ADOLESCENTS,

MENTAL HEALTH, ADHD



Multiple-choice poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 7

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 7

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

September 29, 2022 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 2

GOOD TOPICS AND PRESENTATION.

Please we need this to be in two

sessions or more by same speaker
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13 -
15 Oct 2022
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Participant Check-In

Registered participants, please check in by typing your FIRST and LAST NAME, here:

Welcome

Please tell us about yourself

Session Presentation

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new CDC milestones

Overall Event

October 13, 2022 lecture



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 8

Family Physician
50 %

Specialist Physician
13 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 8

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
38 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 8

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 8

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 7

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
29 %

11 - 20 years
57 %

21 years or more
14 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 8

Urban
75 %

Rural
25 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 8

Female
75 %

Male
13 %

Prefer not to say
13 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 8

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
25 %

41-50 years
38 %

51-60 years
13 %

61-70 years
25 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 8

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
57 %

Agree
43 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 7

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
29 %

Agree
71 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 7

Explained content well
71 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
71 %

Incorporated interactivity
29 %

Engaging style of presentation
57 %

Highlighted key points
29 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 7

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
40 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
60 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Dr. Ana Hanlon-Dearman -Developmental surveillance and the new
CDC milestones (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 1

EXCELLENT PRESENTATION



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

October 13, 2022 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 7

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 6

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
33 %

Agree
67 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
57 %

Agree
43 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 7

Strongly Agree
57 %

Agree
43 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
57 %

Agree
43 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

October 13, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 6

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
17 %

Medical Expert
67 %

Scholar
50 %

Collaborator
33 %

Communicator
83 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

October 13, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 6

Health advocate
50 %

Leader
17 %

Professional
33 %



Open text poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 3

i will be doing the child development

assessment and direct parent to the

appropriate resources

new resources to consider

better understanding of milestones

and opportunities for

programs/referral options



Open text poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 4

Barriers were mentioned, such as, a

lack of resources and allied health

providers. I see a number of

children with developmental

concerns but I have no one or no

where to send them. Very sad for

the children of Manitoba. We need

more pediatricians and

developmental specialists that can

see children and youth after age 5

years. The list goes on. Thank you

for the resources. I appreciate the

work SSCY does.

time and knowing where to direct

parents

That there was no updated Rourke

tool provided - tools / consolidated

info in one place is very useful for

practical use

resources limitations along social

determinants of health for patients

and their families



Open text poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 4

Yes

yes better outcome and helping

parents

I hope so

hopefully for the better



Open text poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 2

Expand age limits to accessing SSCY

so far so good



Open text poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 2

More developmental assessments

to use in primary care that will

screen better for concerns. More Dr.

Hanlon-Dearman.

immunization



Multiple-choice poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 6

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 7

Yes
71 %

No
0 %

Not sure
29 %



Open text poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (17/18)

Do you have any feedback to share on how we
can be more inclusive?

0 0 2

I am curious what the world health

organization would recommend.

no



Open text poll

October 13, 2022 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 2

Thank you.

this is an excellent presentation

keep it up



Pediatric Biweekly Program
27 -
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Poll results



Table of contents

Participant Check-In

Registered participants, please check in by typing your FIRST and LAST NAME, here:

Welcome

Please tell us about yourself

Session Presentation

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT

Overall Event

October 27, 2022 lecture



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 5

Family Physician
40 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 5

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
60 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 5

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 5

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 5

0 to 5 years
20 %

6 - 10 years
40 %

11 - 20 years
20 %

21 years or more
20 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 5

Urban
80 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
20 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 4

Female
75 %

Male
25 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 5

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
20 %

41-50 years
40 %

51-60 years
20 %

61-70 years
20 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 5

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
43 %

Agree
43 %

Disagree
14 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
43 %

Agree
29 %

Disagree
14 %

Strongly Disagree
14 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 7

No
86 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
14 %



Open text poll

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (4/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 1

really wants more OR time! not part

of Fam Med eduction on peds ENT

issues



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
71 %

Agree
29 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 7

Explained content well
86 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
71 %

Incorporated interactivity
57 %

Engaging style of presentation
86 %

Highlighted key points
57 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 7

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (7/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 1

Excellent speaker!



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
80 %

Other
20 %



Open text poll

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (9/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 1

More applicable to practice now. I

did not learn very much on how to

improve my primary care practice



Open text poll

Dr. Darren Leitao - Topics in Pediatric ENT (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 2

Interesting stats vs what we have

seen in community.

EXCELLENT AND VERY INTERACTIVE

PRESENTATION



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

October 27, 2022 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 5

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
20 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

October 27, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
20 %

Medical Expert
60 %

Scholar
40 %

Collaborator
60 %

Communicator
60 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

October 27, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Health advocate
40 %

Leader
20 %

Professional
40 %



Open text poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 3

I KNOW WHEN TO REFER TO THE

PEDIATRIC ENT SURGEON

Alternate indications for referrals

None



Open text poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 3

NOTHING

N/A

Not applicable information for my

current practice



Open text poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

ITT WILL AFFECT THE HEALTH

OUTCOME IN THAT I CAN DISCUSS

WITH PARENTS



Open text poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

KEEP IT UP



Open text poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

ASSESSMENT OF A CHILD WITH ENT

PROBLEMS



Multiple-choice poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 4

Yes
75 %

No
25 %



Multiple-choice poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 5

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (17/18)

Do you have any feedback to share on how we
can be more inclusive?

0 0 1

EXCELLENT PRESENTATION



Open text poll

October 27, 2022 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

NONE



Pediatric Biweekly Program
10 -
10 Nov 2022

Poll results
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 4

Family Physician
25 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 4

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
75 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 4

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 4

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 4

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
50 %

11 - 20 years
25 %

21 years or more
25 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 4

Urban
75 %

Rural
25 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 4

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 4

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
25 %

41-50 years
50 %

51-60 years
25 %

61-70 years
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 4

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 5

No
80 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
20 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
20 %

Agree
60 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Explained content well
60 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
100 %

Incorporated interactivity
0 %

Engaging style of presentation
20 %

Highlighted key points
60 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Other
20 %



Open text poll

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (7/10)

If Other, please explain:

0 0 1

Added a couple of examples/cases.



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
25 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
50 %

Other
25 %



Open text poll

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (9/10)

If Other, please explain:

0 0 1

More interactivity



Open text poll

Dr. Megan Cooney - Gender Affirming Care in the General Pediatric
Office (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 1

A very well organized presentation

on hip dysplasia-



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

November 10, 2022 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 1

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 10, 2022 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 1

Strongly Agree
0 %

Agree
100 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 10, 2022 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 1

Strongly Agree
0 %

Agree
100 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 10, 2022 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 1

Strongly Agree
0 %

Agree
100 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 10, 2022 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 1

Strongly Agree
0 %

Agree
100 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 10, 2022 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 1

Strongly Agree
0 %

Agree
100 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

November 10, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 1

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
0 %

Scholar
100 %

Collaborator
0 %

Communicator
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

November 10, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 1

Health advocate
100 %

Leader
100 %

Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 10, 2022 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 1

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 10, 2022 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 1

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %
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24 -
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Poll results
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 8

Family Physician
38 %

Specialist Physician
13 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 8

Resident/Student
13 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
38 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 8

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 8

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 7

0 to 5 years
14 %

6 - 10 years
14 %

11 - 20 years
57 %

21 years or more
14 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 7

Urban
86 %

Rural
14 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 8

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 8

<30 years
13 %

31-40 years
13 %

41-50 years
38 %

51-60 years
13 %

61-70 years
25 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 8

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 1 0

Strongly Agree
40 %

Agree
60 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 1 0

Strongly Agree
60 %

Agree
40 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 1 0

No
90 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
10 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 1 0

Strongly Agree
30 %

Agree
30 %

Disagree
40 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 1 0

Explained content well
80 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
70 %

Incorporated interactivity
20 %

Engaging style of presentation
30 %

Highlighted key points
60 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 1 0

Other
10 %



Open text poll

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (7/10)

If Other, please explain:

0 0 1

Able to cover topic completely.



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 8

Slow down
13 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
25 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
25 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 8

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
50 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (9/10)

If Other, please explain:

0 0 1

Interesting topic



Open text poll

Most restless sleepers do not have restless legs syndrome – Edward
Leung, MD, FRCPC (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 2

Thank you. I see a fair amount of

restless sleep. Helps to clarify where

to send them.

excellent presentation



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

November 24, 2022 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 6

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 6

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
33 %

Agree
17 %

Disagree
50 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
83 %

Agree
17 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 6

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

November 24, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
20 %

Medical Expert
60 %

Scholar
40 %

Collaborator
20 %

Communicator
60 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

November 24, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Health advocate
20 %

Leader
20 %

Professional
40 %



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 4

Helped to affirm what I do already

and clarification on referrals

Understand more secondary causes

contributing to restless leg

syndrome or restless sleep

Better screening

to evaluate sleep disorder better

and discussion it with the parents



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 2

Wait times

time



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 4

Yes

I think so

Yes I can be more informative.

better outcome



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

you are doing good so far



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 2

Cows milk protein intolerance

insomnia



Multiple-choice poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 5

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (15/18)

If No, please explain:
0 0 1

The content today could have

included more about kids with

disabilities too



Multiple-choice poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 6

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (17/18)

Do you have any feedback to share on how we
can be more inclusive?

0 0 1

no



Open text poll

November 24, 2022 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 2

I really appreciate these sessions!

excellent presentation , keep it up
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 5

Family Physician
40 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 5

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
60 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 5

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 5

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 5

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
40 %

11 - 20 years
40 %

21 years or more
20 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 5

Urban
80 %

Rural
20 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 5

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 5

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
20 %

41-50 years
40 %

51-60 years
20 %

61-70 years
20 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 5

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
86 %

Agree
14 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
86 %

Agree
14 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 7

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 7

Strongly Agree
86 %

Agree
14 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 7

Explained content well
86 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
57 %

Incorporated interactivity
57 %

Engaging style of presentation
57 %

Highlighted key points
43 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 7

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (7/10)

If Other, please explain:

0 0 1

Great presentation. Grest reference

to resources.



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
100 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Hypertension in Children- Everyday Cases and Red Flags - Aviva
Goldberg, MD MA FRCPC (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 2

Great presentation and good

reminders for primary care practice.

Loved the talk, good to start with

cases and come back to them.



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

December 15, 2022 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 3

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
33 %

Agree
67 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

December 15, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
33 %

Medical Expert
67 %

Scholar
0 %

Collaborator
0 %

Communicator
33 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

December 15, 2022 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Health advocate
0 %

Leader
0 %

Professional
0 %



Open text poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 1

take more kid bp's try the app!



Open text poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 1

time, other issues



Open text poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

yes, feel more confident in

identifying and managing next steps

of peds HTN



Multiple-choice poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

December 15, 2022 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 2

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 4

Family Physician
25 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 4

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
75 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 4

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 4

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 4

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
75 %

11 - 20 years
25 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 4

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 4

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 4

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
25 %

41-50 years
25 %

51-60 years
25 %

61-70 years
25 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 4

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 8

Strongly Agree
88 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
13 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 8

Strongly Agree
88 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
13 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 8

No
88 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
13 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 8

Strongly Agree
38 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
13 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 8

Explained content well
75 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
75 %

Incorporated interactivity
25 %

Engaging style of presentation
25 %

Highlighted key points
50 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 8

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 6

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 6

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
83 %

Other
17 %



Open text poll

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (9/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 2

Be more specific on techniques. It

was all a bit too vague for me to get

much from it

please can we get access to the

slides - resources specifically

(books, article pages were skimmed

through)



Open text poll

Eating disorders - Margo Lane, MD FRCPC (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 3

I appreciate your examples and

guidance when dealing with

families. I deal with cliental that are

under served, rarely seen by a

regular practitioners and have very

few supports. If you have any

suggestions for working with these

complex groups please pass them

along. Thank you!

this an excellent information and it

will help me in my practice

wonderful empowering lecture for a

northern Family

Med MD - thank you so much!



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

January 5, 2023 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 4

No
75 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
25 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

January 5, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
67 %

Scholar
33 %

Collaborator
33 %

Communicator
67 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

January 5, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Health advocate
33 %

Leader
33 %

Professional
33 %



Open text poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 1

now i can counsel the patient whilst

waiting for the referral to go

through



Open text poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 2

none at this moment

Not enough tangible techniques to

apply directly to practice



Open text poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

yes , better health outcome



Open text poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

the program is great and continue

with it



Open text poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

diagnosis of eating disorder



Multiple-choice poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 4

Yes
75 %

No
0 %

Not sure
25 %



Open text poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (17/18)

Do you have any feedback to share on how we
can be more inclusive?

0 0 1

no



Open text poll

January 5, 2023 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

excellent presentation
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 5

Family Physician
40 %

Specialist Physician
20 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 5

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
40 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 5

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 5

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 5

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
40 %

11 - 20 years
60 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 5

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 5

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 5

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
20 %

41-50 years
40 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
40 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 5

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
40 %

Agree
60 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
40 %

Agree
40 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 5

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
60 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Explained content well
75 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
75 %

Incorporated interactivity
25 %

Engaging style of presentation
50 %

Highlighted key points
25 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
25 %

Increase size of text on slides
25 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
25 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
50 %

Other
25 %



Open text poll

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (9/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 1

Provide more cases and examples

of how to help people in community

with these complex trauma

histories



Open text poll

Complex Trauma - Matthew Lander, MD, FRCPC (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 3

This case describes many of my

clients. It is sad to hear there are no

long term solutions. I would be

interested to hear about them if

they are in development.

excellent presentation

thoughtful and focused

presentation, very helpful



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

January 19, 2023 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 5

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 5

Strongly Agree
60 %

Agree
40 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
60 %

Agree
40 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 5

Strongly Agree
60 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

January 19, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
50 %

Scholar
75 %

Collaborator
50 %

Communicator
75 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

January 19, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Health advocate
50 %

Leader
25 %

Professional
50 %



Open text poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 2

will better manage the anxiety

i will be able to diagnosed complex

trauma



Open text poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 2

none

no barrier that i see now



Open text poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 2

Hopefully they will be better

mngaged

a better outcome for the patient



Open text poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 2

the program is doing well

doing well



Open text poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 2

perhaps time for another asthma

presentation or flu/RSV discussion

adhd



Multiple-choice poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 4

Yes
75 %

No
25 %



Multiple-choice poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 4

Yes
75 %

No
0 %

Not sure
25 %



Open text poll

January 19, 2023 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

excellent program
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 5

Family Physician
40 %

Specialist Physician
20 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 5

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
40 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 5

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 5

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 5

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
40 %

11 - 20 years
60 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 5

Urban
80 %

Rural
20 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 5

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 5

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
20 %

41-50 years
60 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
20 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 5

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
33 %

Agree
67 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 3

No
67 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
33 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Explained content well
67 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
67 %

Incorporated interactivity
67 %

Engaging style of presentation
67 %

Highlighted key points
33 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
100 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Hematology - Sara Israels, OM, MD, FRCPC (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 1

EXCELLENT PRESENTATION



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

February 2, 2023 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 3

No
67 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
33 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

February 2, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
67 %

Scholar
67 %

Collaborator
33 %

Communicator
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

February 2, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Health advocate
33 %

Leader
33 %

Professional
33 %



Open text poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 3

Education for epitaxis before any

referrals

I will investigate bleeding disorder

and explain it to the patient

higher use of the IST-BAT tool - will

be very useful screening



Open text poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 3

Not being super clear on the last

case whether it was a VWD concern

or not

nothing

n/a



Open text poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 2

Hope so

better outcome



Open text poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 2

no improvement needed

really liked the interactivity of this

session - not "just" a lecture



Open text poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 2

pediatric cancers in primary care

really like the breath of topics this

year - just wish I could juggle by

clinical setting more to attend more

of the sessions; perhaps have the

sessions available for video watch in

the 7 d after the session



Multiple-choice poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (17/18)

Do you have any feedback to share on how we
can be more inclusive?

0 0 1

it is ok



Open text poll

February 2, 2023 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

excellent presentation
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 3

Family Physician
33 %

Specialist Physician
33 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 3

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
33 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 3

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 3

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 3

0 to 5 years
33 %

6 - 10 years
33 %

11 - 20 years
33 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 3

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 3

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 3

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
33 %

41-50 years
33 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
33 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 3

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
50 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 2

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 2

Explained content well
50 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
50 %

Incorporated interactivity
100 %

Engaging style of presentation
50 %

Highlighted key points
50 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 2

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 1

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 1

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
100 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

What did we learn from the pandemic - Dr. Jared Bullard (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 1

EDUCATIVE PRESENTATION



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

February 16, 2023 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 4

No
75 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
25 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Open text poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (2/18)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 1

SPEAKER DID EXPRESS PERSONAL

OPINIONS BUT HE WAS INVITED TO

DO SO, BASED ON HIS

EXPERIENCES



Multiple-choice poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

February 16, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
100 %

Scholar
50 %

Collaborator
50 %

Communicator
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

February 16, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Health advocate
100 %

Leader
75 %

Professional
25 %



Open text poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 2

my advice to patients about the

covid vaccination will improve

I have info re how better to

communicate to concerned parents



Open text poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 1

none



Open text poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

patient health outcome



Open text poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

currently good



Open text poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

adolescent health



Multiple-choice poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 4

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 4

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

February 16, 2023 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

excellent program and very

educative .
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 3

Family Physician
67 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 3

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
33 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 3

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 3

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 2

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
50 %

11 - 20 years
50 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 3

Urban
67 %

Rural
33 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 3

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 3

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
33 %

41-50 years
33 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
33 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 3

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
60 %

Agree
40 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
60 %

Agree
40 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 5

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Explained content well
60 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
80 %

Incorporated interactivity
60 %

Engaging style of presentation
80 %

Highlighted key points
40 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
100 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Orthopedics Dr. James McCammon (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 2

EXCELLENT PRESENTATION

Was excellent!



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

March 2, 2023 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 4

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
33 %

Agree
67 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

March 2, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
25 %

Medical Expert
50 %

Scholar
50 %

Collaborator
25 %

Communicator
50 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

March 2, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Health advocate
50 %

Leader
25 %

Professional
25 %



Open text poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 1

EVALAUTION OF KNEE PAIN AND

TOE WALKING



Open text poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 1

TIME



Open text poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

PATIENT OUTCOME AND

DIIAGNOSIS



Open text poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

NOTHING NOW



Open text poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

GROWING PIAN



Multiple-choice poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

March 2, 2023 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

EXCELLENT KEEP IT UP
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Participant Check-In

Registered participants, please check in by typing your FIRST and LAST NAME, here:
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 4

Family Physician
50 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 4

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
50 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 4

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 4

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 3

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
67 %

11 - 20 years
33 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 4

Urban
75 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
25 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 4

Female
75 %

Male
25 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 4

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
25 %

41-50 years
50 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
25 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 4

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 5

No
80 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
20 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
20 %

Agree
60 %

Disagree
20 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Explained content well
60 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
80 %

Incorporated interactivity
20 %

Engaging style of presentation
20 %

Highlighted key points
40 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
67 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
33 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

FASD - Stefanie Narvey (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 2

Very useful session. thanks to you

Dr Narvey.

excellent



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

March 16, 2023 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 4

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

March 16, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
50 %

Medical Expert
50 %

Scholar
25 %

Collaborator
50 %

Communicator
50 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

March 16, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Health advocate
50 %

Leader
50 %

Professional
25 %



Open text poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 1

I will add FASD assessment

whenever I get the chance to do so



Open text poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 1

time



Open text poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

outcome and quick referral to the

developmental centre



Open text poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

you doing ok



Open text poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

child assessment using the rourke

chart



Multiple-choice poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 3

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

March 16, 2023 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

excellent presentation
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 3

Family Physician
33 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 3

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
67 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 3

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 3

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 3

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
67 %

11 - 20 years
33 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 3

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 3

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 3

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
33 %

41-50 years
33 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
33 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 3

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

JIA - Meghan McPherson (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

JIA - Meghan McPherson (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

JIA - Meghan McPherson (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 5

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

JIA - Meghan McPherson (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

JIA - Meghan McPherson (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Explained content well
80 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
100 %

Incorporated interactivity
40 %

Engaging style of presentation
60 %

Highlighted key points
80 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

JIA - Meghan McPherson (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

JIA - Meghan McPherson (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

JIA - Meghan McPherson (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
100 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

JIA - Meghan McPherson (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 1

Excellent presentation



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

April 6, 2023 lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 5

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 5

Strongly Agree
80 %

Agree
20 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 5

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

April 6, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 5

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
100 %

Scholar
60 %

Collaborator
40 %

Communicator
60 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

April 6, 2023 lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 5

Health advocate
40 %

Leader
40 %

Professional
60 %



Open text poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 3

to make a good examination of the

joints before making referrals. to

use the quick examination of the

joints

blood work ordering will be

modified Use of Naproxen

very clear and improved

understanding of JIA!



Open text poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 2

time

nil



Open text poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 2

health outcomes

better information



Open text poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 2

more case presentation

it was very good



Open text poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

septic arthritis



Multiple-choice poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 4

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 4

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (17/18)

Do you have any feedback to share on how we
can be more inclusive?

0 0 2

excellent program

I really enjoyed it



Open text poll

April 6, 2023 lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 3

excellent presentation and very

informative

Excellent program

Thank to Drs McPherson and Lane -

very useful session
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 5

Family Physician
60 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 5

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
40 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 5

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 5

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 4

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
25 %

11 - 20 years
50 %

21 years or more
25 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 4

Urban
75 %

Rural
25 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 4

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 4

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
25 %

41-50 years
25 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
50 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 4

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
67 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
17 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 6

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Open text poll

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (4/10)

If Other, please explain:
0 0 1

Committee involvement



Multiple-choice poll

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 6

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
33 %

Disagree
17 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 6

Explained content well
83 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
83 %

Incorporated interactivity
17 %

Engaging style of presentation
50 %

Highlighted key points
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 6

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
25 %

Increase interactivity
50 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
50 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Hot Topics - DR Michael Narvey (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 2

EXCELLENT PRESENTATION

This is a very core service delivery

site and Pediatric focused

presentation. As a rurual/northern

family MD who sends pregnant

patients to Thompson and Winnipeg

(and elsewhere), it is really useful to

know about the processes at the

core sites.



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

April 20 2023 Lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 2

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
50 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
50 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
50 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

April 20 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 2

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
50 %

Medical Expert
50 %

Scholar
50 %

Collaborator
50 %

Communicator
50 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

April 20 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 2

Health advocate
50 %

Leader
50 %

Professional
50 %



Open text poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 1

NOW WILL BE CONFIDENT IN

READING MY BILIRUBINS



Open text poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 1

NO BARRIIERS



Open text poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

BETTER HEALTH OUTCOME



Open text poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

KEEP IT UP



Open text poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

HEMOLYTIC ANEMIA IN CHILDREN



Multiple-choice poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 2

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 2

Yes
50 %

No
0 %

Not sure
50 %



Open text poll

April 20 2023 Lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

EXCELLENT
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 1

Family Physician
100 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 1

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
0 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 1

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 1

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 1

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
0 %

11 - 20 years
100 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 1

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 1

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 1

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
0 %

41-50 years
0 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
100 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 1

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 4

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Explained content well
100 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
75 %

Incorporated interactivity
25 %

Engaging style of presentation
75 %

Highlighted key points
75 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
67 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Simplify content/include less detail
33 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
33 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Pediatric Cardiology - Dr. Daryl Schantz (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 1

excellent and very informative.



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

May 4 2023 Lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 1

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 1

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 1

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 1

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 1

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 1

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

May 4 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 1

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
100 %

Scholar
100 %

Collaborator
100 %

Communicator
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

May 4 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 1

Health advocate
100 %

Leader
100 %

Professional
100 %



Open text poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 1

to do good history, investigation

and recommend in pots



Open text poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 1

no barriers



Open text poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 1

patient outcomes and unnecessary

referrals



Open text poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

keep it up



Open text poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

congenital heart dx



Multiple-choice poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 1

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 1

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

May 4 2023 Lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

very well done
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 3

Family Physician
67 %

Specialist Physician
33 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 3

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
33 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 3

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 3

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 3

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
33 %

11 - 20 years
67 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 3

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 3

Female
67 %

Male
33 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 3

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
0 %

41-50 years
33 %

51-60 years
33 %

61-70 years
33 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 3

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 3

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 3

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 3

Explained content well
100 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
67 %

Incorporated interactivity
67 %

Engaging style of presentation
67 %

Highlighted key points
67 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 3

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 2

Slow down
0 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 2

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
100 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Approach to Functional GI Disorders- Dr. Felipe Briglia (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 1

excellent session and very

informative



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

May 18 2023 Lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 2

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

May 18 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 2

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
100 %

Scholar
100 %

Collaborator
100 %

Communicator
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

May 18 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 2

Health advocate
100 %

Leader
100 %

Professional
100 %



Open text poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 1

i am able to diagnose functional GI

symptoms . i will recommend the

non pharmacological treatment.



Open text poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 2

nothing

None



Open text poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 2

out come of the patient

Absolutely



Open text poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 2

nothing now

Part2



Open text poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 2

please repeat this topic it is very

informative

More GI and headaches



Multiple-choice poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 2

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 2

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

May 18 2023 Lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

excellent
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Welcome



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(1/4)

0 0 1

Family Physician
100 %

Specialist Physician
0 %

Pharmacist - Community
0 %

Pharmacist - Hospital
0 %

Pharmacist - Long term care
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(2/4)

0 0 1

Resident/Student
0 %

Physician Assistant
0 %

Nurse Practitioner
0 %

Nurse
0 %

Social Worker
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(3/4)

0 0 1

Dietitian
0 %

Occupational Therapist
0 %

Physiotherapist
0 %

Manager/Administrator
0 %

Other Health Professional
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Please tell us about yourself (1/6)

Please indicate your profession:
(4/4)

0 0 1

Non-health Professional
0 %

Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (2/6)

Please indicate your years in practice:
0 0 1

0 to 5 years
0 %

6 - 10 years
0 %

11 - 20 years
100 %

21 years or more
0 %

No current practice
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (3/6)

What is your primary practice location?
0 0 1

Urban
100 %

Rural
0 %

Northern/remote
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (4/6)

You identify your gender as:
0 0 1

Female
100 %

Male
0 %

Prefer not to say
0 %

Prefer to self describe
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(1/2)

0 0 1

<30 years
0 %

31-40 years
0 %

41-50 years
0 %

51-60 years
0 %

61-70 years
100 %



Multiple-choice poll

Please tell us about yourself (6/6)

What is your age?
(2/2)

0 0 1

71 years or older
0 %



Session Presentation



Multiple-choice poll

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (1/10)

The presentation was consistent with the stated
objectives.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (2/10)

Presentation provided information which was
relevant to my practice.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
25 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (3/10)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program?

0 0 4

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other reason
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (5/10)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 4

Strongly Agree
75 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
25 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 4

Explained content well
100 %

Clear and organized slides/materials
100 %

Incorporated interactivity
75 %

Engaging style of presentation
75 %

Highlighted key points
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (6/10)

Is there anything which the speaker did
exceptionally well? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 4

Other
25 %



Open text poll

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (7/10)

If Other, please explain:

0 0 1

Pictures are great.



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 2

Slow down
50 %

Speed up
0 %

Increase size of text on slides
0 %

Link slides/supporting materials to the talk more clearly
0 %

Increase interactivity
50 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (8/10)

Is there anything the speaker could have done
to be more effective? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 2

Simplify content/include less detail
0 %

Mitigate bias more effectively
0 %

No improvements needed
50 %

Other
0 %



Open text poll

Seasonal Issues in Pediatric Sport and Exercise Medicine Dr. Merilee
Zetaruk (10/10)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments on this
session.

0 0 2

Great practical presentation!

EXCELLENT PRESENTATION



Overall Event



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

June 1, 2023 Lecture (1/18)

Did you perceive any degree of bias in any part
of the program? (Select all that apply)

0 0 2

No
100 %

Yes - Speaker's funding
0 %

Yes - Speaker's mention of specific pharmaceuticals or products
0 %

Yes - Speaker's expression of personal opinions
0 %

Yes - Other
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (3/18)

The program met the stated objectives.
0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (4/18)

This event promoted active engagement of
learners.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (5/18)

The content of this program was evidence-
based.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (6/18)

The program content enhanced my knowledge.
0 0 2

Strongly Agree
100 %

Agree
0 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (7/18)

I will use the information I learned today in my
practice.

0 0 2

Strongly Agree
50 %

Agree
50 %

Disagree
0 %

Strongly Disagree
0 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

June 1, 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(1/2)

0 0 2

Not applicable to me/ Not sure
0 %

Medical Expert
100 %

Scholar
50 %

Collaborator
50 %

Communicator
100 %



Multiple-choice poll (Multiple answers)

June 1, 2023 Lecture (8/18)

Which CanMEDs roles were addressed during
this educational activity? (Select all that apply)
(2/2)

0 0 2

Health advocate
100 %

Leader
50 %

Professional
100 %



Open text poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (9/18)

Please indicate any changes that you plan to
make in your practice as a result of
participating in this program.

0 0 2

TO ADVISE PEOPLE WITH SPORT

INJURY

Better management of Severs



Open text poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (10/18)

What barriers might stop you from making the
above changes to your practice?

0 0 2

NOTHING

Nil



Open text poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (11/18)

Do you think these changes will affect patient
outcomes? If yes, in what way(s)?

0 0 2

BETTER OUTCOME FOR PEOPLE TO

GO ON WITH THEIR SPORT

Improve it



Open text poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (12/18)

How could the program be improved?
0 0 1

KEEP IT UP



Open text poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (13/18)

Please provide suggestions for topics, activities,
and speakers for future events.

0 0 1

SPORT INJURIES



Multiple-choice poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (14/18)

Did you find that the program today aligned
with our mission statement?

0 0 2

Yes
100 %

No
0 %



Multiple-choice poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (16/18)

Did you feel that this event was inclusive?
0 0 2

Yes
100 %

No
0 %

Not sure
0 %



Open text poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (17/18)

Do you have any feedback to share on how we
can be more inclusive?

0 0 1

Very good presentor



Open text poll

June 1, 2023 Lecture (18/18)

We value your feedback! Please provide any
additional thoughts or comments.

0 0 1

EXCELLENT PROGRAMS KEEP IT UP
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